
Technical information
Explosion drawing and parts list

SRI174T (7400300) SRI174T PLUNGE-CUT SAW | Version B (From serial number 2755)



Technical information
Explosion drawing and parts list

SRI174T (7400300) SRI174T PLUNGE-CUT SAW | Version B (From serial number 2755)

Pos. Serial No. Code Description Quantity

1 8678009 SCREW M.4X15 PH. 6
2 7406511 BLADE COVER 1
3 4673035 SCREW M.8X25 1
4 7421429 OUTER BLADE FLANGE 1
5 7440163 SAW BLADE D.160X20X2.8 Z28 CARBIDE 1
6 7421428 INNER BLADE FLANGE 1
7 7477023 STOPPER SCREW 4
8 7423592 RIVING KNIFE SUPPORT 1
9 7426192 SPRING 1
10 7423593 LEVER 1
11 4679014 SCREW D.4X10 TX 5
12 7406534 BLADE COVER 1
13 7402648 BEVEL POINTER 1
14 7472047 SCREW M.4X4 1
15 9575021 HEX. SOCKET HD. CAP SCREW M.6X8 1
16 7423591 RIVING KNIFE 1
17 6673010 FLAT HD. SCREW M.5X8 PH. 1
18 7402636 DEPTH STOPPER 1
19 7402635 PLUNGE GUIDE 1
20 7425134 KNOB 1
21 7402678 FRONTAL BEVEL SUPPORT 1
22 7402679 REAR BEVEL SUPPORT 1
23 1175005 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M.6X12 1
24 1675045 HEX. SOCKET HD. CAP SCREW M.6X15 4
25 7425135 KNOB 2
26 7421432 NUT 2
27 7421431 PIVOT PIN 1
28 4888018 O-RING D.8 3
29 7278010 SCREW M.5X15 2
30 6429013 LEFT RING 2
31 1973020 FLAT HD. SCREW M.4X10 PH. 3
32 7423590 COVER 1
33 3475070 SCREW M.5X12 2
34 7406514 BASE 1
35 7402639 KNOB 2
36 8088020 RETAINING RING D.32 1
37 6710041 BALL BEARING 6002-2RS 1
38 7406515 BEARING BOX 1
39 7420118 SPINDLE 1
40 7489063 KEY 5X5X10 1
41 7487121 GEAR 1
42 7426118 SPRING 1



Technical information
Explosion drawing and parts list

SRI174T (7400300) SRI174T PLUNGE-CUT SAW | Version B (From serial number 2755)

Pos. Serial No. Code Description Quantity

43 7402647 SPRING GUIDE 1
46 1910002 BALL BEARING 608-ZZ 2
47 7426194 SPRING 1
48 7470067 SCREW 3/16X1-1/4 4
49 7406513 ARM 1
50 4010005 BALL BEARING 6001 2RS 1
51 7423588 LOCK LEVER 1
52 7451205 ARMATURE 230V 1
54 7470071 SCREW D.5X60 2
55 7455194 STATOR 230V 1
56 7423589 LOCK LEVER 1
57 1675039 HEX. SOCKET HD. CAP SCREW M.5X15 1
58 7421430 LOCK LEVER 1
59 2079001 SCREW D.4X20 (TX) 8
60 7402642 MAIN HANDLE 1
61 7402640 HANDLE COVER 1
62 7402641 HOUSING 1
63 7402643 REAR COVER 1
64 7402644 TRIGGER 1
65 7426193 SPRING 1
66 7415062 SWITCH 1
67 7402645 SAFETY BUTTON 1
68 7426190 SPRING 1
69 7426191 SPRING 1
70 7445814 ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT ASS'Y 1
71 7470070 SCREW D.4X12 6
72 7402646 BRACKET 1
73 7470068 SCREW D.4X25 5
76 3472033 SCREW M.4X12 2
77 7417044 CARBON BRUSHES SET 1
78 2385005 HEX. NUT M.4 2
79 7404260 SLEEVE 1
80 7445815 CORD ASS'Y 1
81 6699025 HEXAGON BAR WRENCH 5 mm 1
82 7402638 NOZZLE 1
83 7468347 WIRE CONNECTOR 3
84 7402637 DEPTH STOPPER 1
85 7419489 LABEL 1
86 7446345 BRUSH HOLDER + SPRING ASS'Y 2


